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Tariff Notice No. 1977/96—Applications for Approval-—continued

Rates of Duty
Appn.| Tariff Goods Part
No. Item Other 11
Normal B.P. Pref. Ref.

42784 | 84.59.148 | Semi-automatic slider mounting machines for use in the manu- Free* Free* Free* 10.2
facture of slide fasteners

42769 | 84.59.148 | Ultra-sonic bottom and top stop former, for use in the manu- Free* Free* Free* 10.2
facture of Nylon “Invisible” slide fasteners

42766 | 84.59.148 | Zipper chain-joining machine, for use in the manufacture of Free* Free* Free* 10.2
slide fasteners

42778 | 84.61.002 | Airco electrically heated CO? regulators, for use with shielding Free* Free* Free* 10.2
gases in welding processes

42762 | 84.61.019 | Simon Hartley penstocks and valves of cast iron, mild steel or Free* Free* Free* 10.2
coplastix construction complete with steel spindles and trims, :
for the isolation and control of sewerage flows

42705 | 84.63.011 | Gear boxes to be used in the manufacture of Eisele model KMS/75 Frec* Free* Free* 10.2
saws

42706 | 84.63.011 Geﬁrsboxes to be used in the manufacture of Eisele model VMS Free* Free* Free* 10.2

-S saws

42663 | 84.65.009 | Western remote control, complete with inner and outer cable, for Free* Free* Free* 10.2
the remote control of Briggs and Stratton engines fitted to
Rotahoes

42786 | 85.11.001 | Aircomatic dip stick 160 semi-automatic welding machine, for Free* Free* Free* 10.2
fabrication and repair of thin gauge metal sheeting in steel,
aluminium or stainless steel

42777 | 85.11.002 | Airco model M-50-B automatic Tig gun, for use in the manu- Free* Free* Free* 10.2
facture of stainless steel tubing

42707 | 85.19.049 | Vectrol Inc. solid state AC motor starter, type VME 1000-460-3, Free* Free* Free* 10.2
for starting large electric motors

42703 | 85.19.069 | Klippon standard fuse terminal blocks and fuses .. .. Free* Free* Free* 10.2

85.19.071 ’

42738 | 90.24.011 | Danfoss boiler thermostat, type KT; High Limit type KTM, Free* Free*
High temperature cut-out, type OT; Dual thermostat, type
DTM; Dual thermostat, type DTO; Dual thermostat, type
DTO (1A); Dual thermostat, type DTS; Air thermostat, type
LTS, LTM; Air safety cut-out, type LS

42745 | 90.24.011 | Danfoss PS triple pole pressure switches for the control of air Free* Free* Free* 10.2
compressors capable of controlling three-pole, three-phase electric
motors

42717 | 90.28.009 | 10.16 cm (4 in.) X 91.44 cm (36 in.) electrode for moisture register
model C5A moisture measuring system, to be used for testing
the moisture content in the manufacture of Gypsum wallboards

*or such higher rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case decide

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 14 July 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1977.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977 /94— Application for Exclusion from Determination

Norick is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister
of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

. : Rates of Duty ‘
Appn. Tariff Goods " Part
No. Item ‘ ; o1
| i Normal | B t Other R,
42798 | 84.45.021 | Pressbrake, for use in the manufacture of hospital beds . . .. 459,* 459* Aul 259%*
NOTE: If approved the above goods would be subject to th Can 25%*
rates of duty prescribed under Tariff item 84.45.029, or at CPC 25%*
the rates prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10.2 DC 25%*

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 14 July 1977.
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to
the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of June 1977.
J A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



